THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Designating Friday, November 27th as Scott County Hospital Health Care Worker Appreciation Day

November 16, 2020

WHEREAS, hospital-based health care workers across Scott County have responded with extraordinary levels of commitment and compassion throughout 2020 to the escalating COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, hospitalizations of COVID-19 patients have increased dramatically in recent weeks and are expected to continue to do so, further straining health care services and staff; and

WHEREAS, the increased incidence of novel coronavirus infection among Scott County hospital health care workers now poses a heightened threat to the health and safety of our hospital health care workers and those they love; and

WHEREAS, the selfless dedication and bravery of Scott County's hospital health care workers is a source of community pride and inspiration to all in Scott County; and

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors wishes to acknowledge the sacrifice of these hospital health care workers and express its admiration and appreciation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That we proclaim Friday, November 27 "Scott County Hospital Health Care Worker Appreciation Day" and call upon all county residents to join in celebrating the heroism of our COVID-19 front-line hospital health care workers.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.